AGENDA NOTES

Solicitation Name and Number	Granite Rubble Stone (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) ITB 19-101148
Procurement Agent	Judi Moore
Date Solicitation bid prices expires. (Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend bid date/prices. Include new date.)	January 31, 2020 Vendors agree to extend pricing through April 30, 2020.
Solicitation Name, Number and Contract Number of expiring/expired contract (If no previous contract, please indicate N/A)	Granite Rubble Stone (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) CPA 1027614 with Bedrock Granite Company, Inc. ITB 16-100710
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount (Include increases and Total Award Amount)	\$1,665,600.00 CPA 1027614 with Bedrock Granite Company, Inc. \$505,000.00 – Initial \$370,000.00 – 1 st Renewal \$790,600.00 – 2 nd Renewal
Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired Contract (If multiple award, List Amount Spent per Contract and include Total Amount Spent)	\$741,914.35 CPA 1027614 with Bedrock Granite Company, Inc. \$163,669.05 – Initial \$203,675.00 – 1 st Renewal \$374,570.30 – 2 nd Renewal
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE – Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Number years in business and Number of Years doing business with DeKalb County) (LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Work Provided and Number of years in business)	Bedrock Granite Co., Inc. – Prime Leonard Tyrone Turner, GM-VP Years in business: 17 Years doing business with DeKalb: 10 Shaw's Administrative Services, LLC – LSBE-DeKalb – 20% Yolanda Shaw-Shields, CEO 2530 Lantrac Court Decatur, GA 30035 Years in business: 2 Years doing business with DeKalb: 0 Services provided: Administrative Services/Hauling
Attachments	 Departmental Recommendation Forms Bid Tabulation Market Survey